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Third Regional Development Project
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Municipal Development Fund of Georgia
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‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan/ Credit No. Component Review Type Method Market Approach | Procurement
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(YN
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Amount (USS)
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(US$)

Process
Status.

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document|
/Justification

E

pecific
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Do
[

Proposal /
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

for A

jard

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

IBRD/RDPIIICWINCB/03-2015 /
Restoration of access road to
Sapara Monastery

Infrastructure Investment

1BRD/ 84940 Institutional Development

o o - Nation Single Stage - One
Prior Request for Bids | Open - National Envelope

1500,000.00

1,335,323.50

Signed

201512.01

20151221

IBRDIRDPIIICWINCB/30-2016 /
Arrangement of parking lot at
Dariali Monastery and
rehabiltation of access road to
monastery residence

Single Stage - One

IBRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National
Envelope

470,208.00

v
Implementation|

201609-14

201609-13

201609-14

20161016

20161115

20161227

2017:0625

IBRO/RDPIIICWINCB06-2016 /
Arrangement of tourism
infrastructure at Sapara
Monastery

Single Stage - One

IBRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National vilope

400,000.00

Implementation|

20170124

20170124

20170225

20170327

20170508

20180508

IBRDIRDPIICWINCE/07-2017 /
Conservation of Zarzma
Monastery and Restoration of
Ancient Spring Path

Single Stage - One

1BRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National Envelope

1,000,000.00

ding
Implementation|

2017-05:24

2017.05:24

2017.06:25

2017.0725

2017:09.05

20180304

IBRD/RDPIIICWINCE/09-2016 /
Rehabilitation of Khertvisi
Complex and arrangement of
tourism infrastructure

IBRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - One
Envelope

1,600,000.00

Pending
Implementation|

20161130

20161130

2017-01-01

20170131

20170314

2017:09-10

IBRDIRDPIIICWINCE/29-2016 /
Arrangement of touristic saety
measures and tourism
infrastructure at Vanis Quabebi

Single Stage - One

IBRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National
Envelope

500,000.00

Per
Implementation|

20161130

20161130

2017-01-01

2017-01-31

20170314

20180915

IBRD/RDPIIICWINCEB/10-2016 /

Rehabiliation and safety
easures of access road to

Gogashen village:

orors0 e mesmen|pos ot torts |opon-taona | Sz -one

700,000.00

Under
Implementation|

20160913

20160328

201609-13

20161015

20160428

20161124

20160704

20161226

20170624

IBRD/RDPIIICWINCB/11-2016 /
Arrangement of Tourist
Infrastructure at Vardzia Caves

Single Stage - One

IBRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National wlope

1,000,000.00

Pending
Implementation|

201612:13

201612:13

2017.01-14

2017:02:13

2017.03:27

20180327

IBRD/RDPIICWINCEB/13-2017 /
Development of Tourism
infrastructure at Jvari monastery

y ) ; - Nati Single Stage - One
1BRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National Emvelope

1,100,000.00

Pending

20170331

20170331

2017.0502

2017.06-01

2017:07-13

20180713

IBRD/RDPIIICWINCEB/04-2017 /
‘Adaptation of the Mtskheta old
cinema building for establishmen
of the Miskheta archasological
museum

Single Stage - One

1BRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National welope

2,000,000.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017:0131

2017:0131

2017:03.04

2017:04-03

2017:0508

20181109

IBRO/RDPIIICWINCB/31-2017 /
Rehabilitation of access road to
Zedazeni Monastery

Single Stage - One

IBRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National
Envelope

587,491.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017-01-31

2017-01-31

2017:0304

2017:0403

2017:0515

20171111

IBRO/RDPIIICWINCB/01-2016 /

(improvement of parking, tourism
infrastructure and arrangement of
small artisan marketplaces)

Single Stage - One

1BRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National wlope

261,172.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017-01-09

2017-01-09

2017:02:10

2017.03-12

2017:0423

20171020

IBRD/RDPIIICWINCE/02-2016 /
Restoration of Stepantsminda
Museumn Complex

BRO/84940 | nfrastructure vestment | Post RequestforBids | Open -National | Sndle Stage - One

72454000

Per
Implementation|

20161004

20161004

20161105

20161205

20170116

20180720

IBRD/RDPIIICWINCE/28-2016 /
Rehabilfation of access road of
village Gergei, arrangement of
foot trail to Trinity Church

IBRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - One
Envelope

591,803.00

u
Implementation|

20160831

20160824

20160831

20161002

20160926

20161101

20161213

2017-06-11

IBRD/RDPIIICWINCB/19-2017 /
Restoration of Borjomi Historical

Single Stage - One

1BRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National Emsiope

2,000,00000

Implementation|

2017-04-04

20170404

20170506

20170605

20170717

20190118

IBRDIRDPIIICWINCE/20-2016 /
Arrangement of Bakuriani Central
Trail

R0/si | sueuremesmen | pos Roues or8ds | opn-tona | Sl Sz one

500,000.00

Pending
Implementation|

20170115

2017-01-15

20170216

20170318

20170429

20171225

IBRD/RDPIIICWINCE/26-2016 /
Tourism Infrastructure
development at Bakuriani
Recreation Park

IBRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - One
Envelope

1,500,00000

Per
Implementation|

2017:01-19

2017:01-19

2017:02:20

20170822

2017:0503

20180503

IBRD/RDPIICWINCE/12-2017 /
Miskheta integrated urban
regeneration (ncludin
rehabilation and enhancement
of Miskheta Recreation Park)

Single Stage - One

1BRD/ 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Request for Bids | Open - National wlope

1,000,000.00

Implementation|

20171128

20171128

2017-12:30

20180129

20180312

20190312

GOODS
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“Activity Reference No. / 8 8 3 . Bid Evaluation Report
= 5 Procurement | Prequalification | Estimated | Actual Amount | Process | Draft Pre-qualification Prequalification | Draft Bidding Document| Specific Bidding Do 1 Proposal / 5 5
Description Loan / Credit No. Component Review Type Method Market Approach Process o) Amount (USS) (Uss$) S [Evaldation Report / Justification Notice. Invitetion Jssu Opening/ Mindtes and Rz:?/r:vnr;zdalmn Signed Contract Contract Completion
Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual
NON CONSULTING SERVICES
‘Activity Reference No. / Bid Evaluation Report
Procurement | Prequalification | Estimated | Actual Amount | Process | Draft Pre-qualification Prequalification | Draft Bidding Document| Specific Bidding Do 1 Proposal /
Description Loan/ Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach e N Amount (US$) (s o Evaluation Report s i o e Cpening/Minutes | 24 Rﬁm’r’nﬁdmmn Signed Contract Contract Completion
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual
I I I I I I I I I
CONSULTING FIRMS
‘Activity Reference No. / Combined Evaluation
! Contract Type Estimated | Actual Amount Expression of Interest | Short Listand Draft | Requestfor Proposals | Opening of Technical | Evaluation of Technical
Description Loan/ Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach Amount (USS) Process Status |  Terms of Reference e EaaeT(o] ror sy ] e e B o ER:;?; :mc:))r:(ar'a(c . Signed Contract Contract Completion
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual
IBRDIRDPIICSIQCBS/01-2015 I
Consulting Services for Consultant
Supanisonof i Works (o be | I8RO gaoa0 | Pfsetuctuonvesment | Quaicaton | open - ternatonal 400000000 | acoseass [0 20160301 20160303
implemented under the Regional institutional Development Selection 'plementation
Development Project Iil (RDPIIl)
IBROIRDPIICSILCSI01-2017 nding
Project audit IBRD/ 84940 Institutional Development Post Least Cost Selection| Open - Interational 100,000.00 000 |1 ementasion 20170817 20170508 2017-06-21 2017-07-19 2017-08-18 2017-09-22 2017-1027 20180425
IBROIRDPIICSIQCBSI0S-2017 Quality And Cost- pendin
Design Review and Supervision of IBRD / 84940 Institutional Development Prior y Open - International 197,479.00 0.00 g 20170301 2017-03-22 2017-0505 2017-06-02 2017-07-02 2017-08-06 2017-08-10 20180810
o Based Selection Implementation
ivi Works (Phase I)
romorescoser or comtan o
e ionen [1BRO1 84940 Institutional Development Post Qualfcaion Open - International 200,000.00 000 | Po0ng ion 20170025 2017.05:16 2017.06:29 2017.07:29 2017.00.02 20180301
region lection
IBRDIRDPIIICSICQSI01-2017 /
Preparation of sustainable site Consultant pendi
and museum management plans| IBRD / 84940 Institutional Development Post Qualification Open - International 200,000.00 000 | o ation 20170403 20170424 2017-06-07 2017-07-07 2017-08-11 2018-02-07
for Projects’ cultural heritage Selection plementatior
sites
IBRO/RDPIICSIQCBSI02-2016
Training for skilled workdorce | 5y gagg Institutional Development Post Quality And Cost- | e, nvernational 500,000.00 0,00 | Pendint 2016-10-03 2016-10-24 2016-12:07 20170104 20170203 20170310 20170414 20180414
development and capacity Based Selection Implementation
buiding
IBROIRDPIICSIQCBSI03-2016 Qualty And Cost. pendin
Performance monitoring and IBRD / 84940 Institutional Development Post B Y, Open - International 400,000.00 0.00 9 2016-10-20 2016-11-10 2016-12-24. 2017-01-21 2017-02-20 2017-03-27 2017-05-01 2018-05-01
ased Selection Implementation
evaluaton activties
Consultant
IBRDIRDPIICSICQSI04-2016 / Pending
S CQsI0t2010 | | 1BRD 1 84040 Institutional Development Post Qualfcaion Open - National 10000 000 | P09 ion 20170025 2017.05:16 2017.06:29 2017.07:29 2017.00.02 20180301
IBRD/RDPIIIICS/CQS/05-2016 /
Preparation of detaled project Consultant Under
documentaiion for Miskheia | IBRD / 84940 Infrasiructure Investment Post Qualication Open - National 7645000 000 [hder  aion 20160002 | 20160601 | 20160923 20161106 | 20160720 20161206 | 20160824 | 2017.01-10 2017.07.09
‘Archeological Museum according Selection P!
10 UNESCO recommendaions
IBRD/RDPIII/CS/CQS/06-2016 /
ign Preparation for
Village; and Arrangement of East infrastructure investment & Quaaton pen - Nation . Implementation 11 12 01 02 b B
Caucasus Trekking lection
RouteMountain Huts
IBRDIRDPIIICSICQSI08-2016 /
Design Preparalion for
Rehabiltation of Dusheti
Archagological Base, Access Consulant pending
2 IBRD / 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Qualification Open - National 120,000.00 0.00 20161201 2016-12:22 2017-02.04 2017-03-06 2017-0410 2017-1007
oad to palace and tourism Qe Implementation
infrastructure (Chiashvilebi
Palace); and Restoralion of
Borjomi Historical Museum
IBROIRDPIIICSICQSI09-2016 /
Design Preparaion for
Restoration of Saro Darbazi
Houses, Rehabilitation of Access| Consultant nding
g IBRD / 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Qualification Open - National 150,000.00 0.00 2016-12-08 2016-12-29 2017-02-11 2017-0313 2017-0417 2017-1014
Road and Tourism Infrasiructure; Qe implementaion
and Arrangement of Tourist
Infrasiructure for Tour o
Tolerance in Akhaltsikhe
IBRDIRDPIIICSICQS/10-2016 /
Design Preparaion for Consultant @
Conservation of Z: IBRD / 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Qualification Open - National 30,000.00 0.00 ‘m”‘e‘:‘ewm 20161205 2016-12-26 2017-02:08 2017-03-10 2017-04-14 20171011
Monastery and Restoration of Selection Pl
Ancient Spring Path
IBRD/RDPIIIICS/CQS/11-2016 /
Design Preparalion for Consultant pendin
Rehabilitation of Borjomi Park | IBRD / 84940 Infrastructure Investment Post Qualfication Open - National 50,000.00 000 [P 2016:11:24 20161215 20170128 20170227 20170403 2017:09-30
mplementation
Trail and Arrangement of Selection
Bakuariani Cable Car Parking Lof
INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS
‘Activity Reference No. / 8 invitation to
Description Loan / Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach | ContractType Estimated | Actual Amount | o oo siays | Terms of Reference Identified/Selected R i zeplitizil Signed Contract Contract Completion
Amount (US$) (USs) s Contract
[ Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual




IBRDIRDPIIICS/SSS/01-2015
CULTURAL HERITAGE
ADVISORY SERVICE TO THE
NACHP (NATIONAL AGENCY

FOR CULTURAL HERITAGE

Infrastructure Investment

FoESERVATION OF Ceomoia| BRD 84340 e Beveoman: Prior Direct Selection | Direct 25000000 250,000.00 | Signed 20151012
TO BE IMPLEMENTED UNDER
THE THIRD REGIONAL
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
(ROP )
IBRDIRDPIIICS/ICIOL-2016 / Infrastructure Investment Individual Consultant
PROCUREMENT CONSULTANT| 'BRP/ 84940 Institutional Development Prior Selection Open 000 24647.89 | Signed 20160607 20160608
IBROIRDPIIICSICIOR-2016 /
HVAC and Electrical Engineer | IBRD / 84940 Institutional Development Post individual Consultant | open 90,000.00 0.0 | Jnder 20160913 | 20160912 | 20161101 20161122 20161227 20191212
Selection implementation
Consultant(s)
IBROIRDPIICSICIO3-2016 / ndividual Consultant Under
Shctoral Enginesr consuanis| BRD 84940 Institutional Development Post o Open 10800000 000 | 1S eaton 20160013 | 20160812 | 20161101 20161122 20161227 20191212
IBRDIRDPIICS/SSSI02:2016:1 |
Business startuplexpansi Pending
ety et v e Sy BRO 84940 Institutional Development prior Direct Selection | Direct 89,167.00 000 | P ion 20160019 20160029 20161203 20180527
(Miskheta-Mianeti Region)
IBRDIRDPIICS/SSSI02:2016:2 |
Business startuplexpansion | igRp ) 84940 Institutional Development Prior Direct Selection | Direct 140,500.00 0.0 | Pending 20160919 20160029 20161203 20180527
advisory service {0 tourism SMES P ! Implementation

(Samtskne Javakheti Region)
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